8 7 6 3 2 |
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 R Ev IS IOPJS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY - ’ ITEM 30 LOCATED Sj g 8U6P3 %A%E P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART REV | TERMINATOR "EED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES TR R TRICEEE
NUMBE R REF
1530017 - | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER |
1530017-2 | B BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER il @!’REF
1530017-6 B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER —= -
7-1530017-1 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
7-1530017-2 | B BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS REF FEED TRACK POSITION
7-1530017-6 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY [INS. BARREL : : -
(2193001 7-7] A : : CPARE PARTS AT 1338705-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 69
2 N I * * 3
(::> — = B B B B B B _ _ _ 65 7
ZiiEF %: %é)ﬁ: 82(]] B N T 161264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 66
CRIMP DATA  DELPHI TERMINAL _ DELPHI CRIMP SPECS e (8 )REF pepe e e e el e (ORRED, DRI £
TERMINAL NAME: TAX! TERM M/P 280 SEALED /‘REF E T e B I ; : %
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE 1“\ B N T 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET. CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 67
WIRE 3.00 [.118 [IN] F l4-18 AWG B B B B B ) ) 2@
>l 21221212 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0
INSUL 4.32 1170 IN] 0 @G2.50-3.00 [.098-.120 IN] TERMINAL SUPPORT ’ ’
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = = APPL INSTRUCTIONS @ LOCATITON 582§§272 EEE: EQE EETCQE ijpx(!%ox — 22
5 1-6.1 [.200-.240 IN] —— 408-8322 & 408-8490 - - =
TERMINAL NONE - FEED con T e e 5 B 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 56
APPL SPEC . . =7 |14.40 [.567 IN] e ] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 55
|-465184-0 A\ T 7 7 =
TERMINALS APPLIED LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) A TR TS S N 18024°8  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) >3
7 >l 21221212 -18023-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 57
e e o LeoorAl P RO SEAL PR 88%iﬁ95 gi&éEgEXQOEEGDgéN go
1572754~ | 12129409 28651 4- | 12010293 T T 590753 SPACER: TONKER 49
- - - - e ] 18024-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 48
) ) ) ) B 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 47
- - - - i 1338676-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 46
e 5 ERE—— : e ] 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 45
e ] 590191 - | PLUG, NYLON 4 4
size ® (&) |, &) ’
— 1 | | | | | | 1338660 - | RAM 43
|4 AWG .65 4+0.05 [.065 +.002 IN] B5 - - - - - - - - 47
6 AWG .60 40.05 [.063 4+.002 INJ C I - ) 4
e 0 0 0n T 00 00 0 G e ] 2-18024-6 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 40
: : : | - - 39
e ] 590125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 38
| | | | | | 469367-7 SHIM 3
e ] 879103-2 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 36
- - 35
- - - - - - - 34
e ] 1320934-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 33
>l 21221212 -18024-0 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 32
e ] 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 3
e ] -18023-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 30
e ] 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 29
e ] 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 28
>l 21221212 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
<::::> e ] 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
e ] 240792 - | DRAG, TERMINAL 25
N e ] 1320928-1 [STRIP GUIDE 24
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. | | | | | | 98037 1-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
i 690472-2 STRIPPER 27
7. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. | | | | | | - 18073- ] SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 2N
/A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE nil T A . N [80c0o-c  [WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG Md o
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [INFORMATION. S L I 090472-1  |STRIPPER 593
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1338684-2 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT | ]
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - | 6
ZSXTH\S APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. 2
INSULATITON DIA QUOTED IS OQUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. - - - - - 3
WIRE INSULATION DIA IS DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING N N N N O N - T TG T 31T .
‘ ‘ ‘ % WARN ‘ NG - \ \ \ \ \ \ 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR ||
ZXXAPPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER ON INSTALLATION. SET WIRE | - - | | - | | |- 1320921-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT e
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT N1SC TO LARGEST)W\RE S| 7F | - | | | | | | 318707 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
QUALITFICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. SETTING . USE OF SETTINGS | 2 2 2 | | | 1633703-8 ANVIL, COMBINATION &
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP S B : : /
HE IGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE ol I : : 6
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL I NG . | | | | | | 1338680 | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR o
B N T 23801 -2 BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
0 222 9-904741-5 |CRIMPER, INSUL O PREMIUM 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 ol 2l 21212712 155888-8 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE 222 v 1] 1633609-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
“771-76|-72]-71| -6 -2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION !
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. Dwg HORR 1S 25SEPT2008 -
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAH‘EY 25SEPTZOO8 -— TE TE Connecjﬂvw{y
i OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 25SEPT2008 | NaME
o LIN] N_DEMING FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
Lhe ok R HD I APPLICATOR
@ i g Etg i APPLICATION SPEC -
iNZtES +- L Se . Arqb ‘e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B /X 1 _ (Ez;zj ‘ 5 3 O O ‘ 7
Cuﬁomer DfQWiﬂg SCALE 35 SHEET OF REVB‘

4805 (3/13)
Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING




